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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8916598

8918045

8908805

8906980

8885266

8918420

8908250

8908494

8904695

8904679

8918525

8927409

8883782

Case

ANDERSON, GLENN SHELDON

ASHKENANY, ABDULHADDY MOHAMAD

CHISHOLM, BENJAMIN JOSEPH

COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH

DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL

GURPREET SINGH, NONE

HEIN PORTELLA, CINTYA CRESTINE

MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR

MYATT, CAMERON

MYATT, CAMERON

PRABHJOT SINGH, NONE

SALAKO, SULAIMON ADEOLA

SINGLA, NITTIN

Name

244278-8

1019504-1

988604-1

1020007-1

980126-1

1019887-1

1019071-1

791237-6

984341-2

984341-2

1005500-2

881251-4

1013806-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8917628

8918289

8918530

8916211

8918526

8916914

8918394

8903318

8918582

8918400

8918404

8916457

8918545

8928206

Case

*, VIVEK

ARAYA, DEJEN

ARSENAULT, LUC G.J

BAGNELL, BRUCE GERARD

BOYD, KAITLIN JO

ELOMRANI, ANWAR

FILFIL, SUFIAN

KAUR, ARVEEN

MCINNIS, MATTHEW JAMES

ROSE, THOMAS J

ROSE, THOMAS JAMES

ROWE, BRAELIN HANNAH

SKRUPSKI, BLAIR P

TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI

Name

1021599-1

996620-1

877348-4

5218-17

911341-3

256816-7

1019636-1

1017930-1

608351-5

949803-4

949803-3

1022827-1

874823-2

1021921-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 64

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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