ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 17, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8916598	ANDERSON, GLENN SHELDON	244278-8	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918045	ASHKENANY, ABDULHADDY MOHAMAD	1019504-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908805	CHISHOLM, BENJAMIN JOSEPH	988604-1	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8906980	COLE, EMMA ELIZABETH	1020007-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885266	DOUCET, PATRICK DANIEL	980126-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918420	GURPREET SINGH, NONE	1019887-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908250	HEIN PORTELLA, CINTYA CRESTINE	1019071-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908494	MANNETTE, WILLIAM CONNOR	791237-6	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8904695	MYATT, CAMERON	984341-2	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8904679	MYATT, CAMERON	984341-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918525	PRABHJOT SINGH, NONE	1005500-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927409	SALAKO, SULAIMON ADEOLA	881251-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8883782	SINGLA, NITTIN	1013806-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 17, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8917628	*, VIVEK	1021599-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
	,				•	Trial	
8918289	ARAYA, DEJEN	996620-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918530	ARSENAULT, LUC G.J	877348-4	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm		
	·					Trial	
8916211	BAGNELL, BRUCE GERARD	5218-17	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	-	
0040500		011011 0			00.00 ====	Trial	
8918526	BOYD, KAITLIN JO	911341-3	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916914	ELOMRANI, ANWAR	256816-7	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
					-	Trial	
8918394	FILFIL, SUFIAN	1019636-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8903318	KAUR, ARVEEN	1017930-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Trial Hearing	
	,		. ,			8	
8918582	MCINNIS, MATTHEW JAMES	608351-5	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918400	ROSE, THOMAS J	949803-4	MVA 64		06:00 pm		
						Trial	
8918404	ROSE, THOMAS JAMES	949803-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm		
8916457		1022827-1			06.00 pm	Submission To Penalty	
	ROWE, BRAELIN HANNAH		MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm		
8918545	SKRUPSKI, BLAIR P	874823-2	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928206	TABIRI, EMMANUEL KOTI	1021921-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	